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Bryan James Blehm, Ariz. Bar No. 023891 

Blehm Law PLLC 

10869 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 103-256 

Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 

(602) 752-6213 

bryan@blehmlegal.com 
 
OLSEN LAW, P.C.  

Kurt Olsen, D.C. Bar No. 445279*  

1250 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 700  

Washington, DC 20036  

(202) 408-7025  

ko@olsenlawpc.com 

*to be admitted pro hac vice 
 

Attorneys for Contestant/Plaintiff 

ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT 

MARICOPA COUNTY 

KARI LAKE, 
 
 Contestant/Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
KATIE HOBBS, personally as Contestee and 
in her official capacity as the Secretary of 
State; et al., 
 
 Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. CV2022-095403 

 

PLAINTIFF’S DESIGNATION OF 

EXHIBITS 

 

 

(Assigned to Hon. Peter Thompson) 

 

 
 

 Plaintiff Kari Lake, by and through undersigned counsel, hereby discloses her trial 

exhibits.  Plaintiff may supplement this disclosure. 

  

EXHIBIT 

NUMBER 

NAME OF DOCUMENT BATES NUMBERED RANGE 

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

M. De La Cruz, Deputy
5/16/2023 11:52:09 AM

Filing ID 15989460
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1 
Arizona Secretary of State 

Signature Verification Guide 
Lake 1 – 1 through Lake 1 – 20  

2 
2019 Election Procedures Manual  

Lake 2 – 21 through Lake 2 – 306  

3 
Handsel Declaration 

Lake 3 – 307 through Lake 3 – 323  

4 Delivery Receipt Lake 4 – 324 through Lake 4 – 366  

5 Richer Email Lake 5 – 367  

6 Speckin Declaration Lake 6 – 368 through Lake 6 – 369  

7 Andrew Myers Declaration Lake 7 – 370 through Lake 7 – 374  

8 Declaration of Jacqueline 

Onigkeit 

Lake 8 – 375 through Lake 8 – 381 

8A Onigkeit Election Documents A Lake 8A – 382 through Lake 8A - 455 

8B Onigkeit Election Documents B Lake 8B – 456 through Lake 8B - 471 

9 Declaration of Yvonne Nystrom Lake 9 – 472 through Lake 9 – 553  

10 Table of Inbound Receipt Lake 10 – 554 through Lake 10 – 555  

11 Graphs of Maricopa County 

Signature Verification Data 

Lake 11 – 556 through Lake 11 – 710  

12 Scan Receipts Lake 12 – 711 through Lake 12 – 739  

13 Brnovich Report Lake 13 – 740 through Lake 13 – 751  

14 Oath of Office Lake 14 – 752  

15 Busch PowerPoint Lake 15 – 753 through Lake 15 – 815  

16 Bush Senate Presentation Lake 16 – 816 through Lake 16 – 880  

17 9 November Signature 

Verification Work-Day 

Lake 17 – 881 through Lake 17 – 886 

18 Signature Verification 

Performance 

Lake 18 – 887 through Lake 18 – 889 
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19 CD-ROM of MCTEC Signature 

Verification Video 

Lake 19 – Three (3) Videos 

20 CD-ROM of PRR 1482 Maricopa 

County Election Data 

Lake 20 

 

21 PRR 1482 and Communications Lake 21 – 890 through Lake 21 – 905 

22 Scott Jarrett PRR Response Lake 22 – 906 through Lake 22 - 913    

DATED this 16th day of May 2023.  

/s/Bryan James Blehm 

Bryan James Blehm, Ariz. Bar No. 023891 

Blehm Law PLLC 

10869 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 103-256 

Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 

     (602) 752-6213 

     bryan@blehmlegal.com 

 

OLSEN LAW, P.C.  

Kurt Olsen, D.C. Bar No. 445279*  

1250 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 700  

Washington, DC 20036  

(202) 408-7025  

ko@olsenlawpc.com 

*to be admitted pro hac vice 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Contestant 
 
ORIGINAL e-filed and served via electronic  

means this 16th day of May, 2023, upon:  

 

Honorable Peter Thompson  

Maricopa County Superior Court  

c/o Sarah Umphress  

sarah.umphress@jbazmc.maricopa.gov  

 

Daniel C. Barr  

Alexis E. Danneman  

Austin Yost  
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Samantha J. Burke  

Perkins Coie LLP  

2901 North Central Avenue  

Suite 2000  

Phoenix, AZ 85012  

dbarr@perkinscoie.com  

adanneman@perkinscoie.com  

ayost@perkinscoie.com  

sburke@perkinscoie.com  

Attorneys for Defendant Katie Hobbs  

 

Abha Khanna* 

ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 

1700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2100 

Seattle, WA 98101 

akhanna@elias.law 

Telephone: (206) 656-0177 

Lalitha D. Madduri* 

Christina Ford* 

Elena A. Rodriguez Armenta* 

 

ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 

250 Massachusetts Ave NW, Suite 400 

Washington, D.C. 20001 

lmadduri@elias.law 

cford@elias.law 

erodriguezarmenta@elias.law 

 

Attorneys for Defendant Katie Hobbs  

 

D. Andrew Gaona  

COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC  

2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900  

Phoenix, Arizona 85004  

agoana@cblawyers.com  

Attorney for Defendant Secretary of State Katie 

Hobbs 

 

Sambo Dul  

STATES UNITED DEMOCRACY CENTER  

8205 South Priest Drive, #10312  
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Tempe, Arizona 85284  

bo@statesuniteddemocracycenter.org  

Attorney for Defendant Secretary of State Katie 

Hobbs 

 

Thomas P. Liddy  

Joseph La Rue  

Joseph Branco  

Karen Hartman-Tellez  

Jack L. O’Connor  

Sean M. Moore  

Rosa Aguilar  

Maricopa County Attorney’s Office  

225 West Madison St.  

Phoenix, AZ 85003  

liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov  

laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov  

brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov  

hartmank@mcao.maricopa.gov  

oconnorj@mcao.maricopa.gov  

moores@mcao.maricopa.gov  

aguilarr@mcao.maricopa.gov  

 

Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants  

 

Emily Craiger  

The Burgess Law Group  

3131 East Camelback Road, Suite 224  

Phoenix, Arizona 85016  

emily@theburgesslawgroup.com  

Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants  

 

James E. Barton II  

BARTON MENDEZ SOTO PLLC  

401 West Baseline Road Suite 205  

Tempe, Arizona 85283  

James@bartonmendezsoto.com 

 

E. Danya Perry (pro hac vice forthcoming)  

Rachel Fleder (pro hac vice forthcoming)  

Joshua Stanton (pro hac vice forthcoming)  
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Lilian Timmermann (pro hac vice forthcoming)  

PERRY GUHA LLP  

1740 Broadway, 15th Floor  

New York, NY 10019  

dperry@perryguha.com  

Attorneys for Amici Curiae  

Helen Purcell and Tammy Patrick 

 

 

/s/Bryan James Blehm 

Bryan J. Blehm 
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